
REGION 4 EMERGENCY SUPPORT FUNCTION CONTACTS 
RESF Contact 
1.  Transportation Melinda Perkins 

Phone:  860-456-2223 
E-mail:  Melinda@wrtd.net 
 

John Roode 
Phone:  860-439-1207 
E-mail:  ectcinc@yahoo.com 

2.  Communications Jeff Otto 
Phone:  860-774-4992 
E-mail:  jotto@snet.net 
 

Stuart Cobb 
Phone:  860-429.0288 
E-mail:  Scobb@willingtonfire.org 

3.  Public Works & Engineering Gary Schneider 
Phone:  860-448-4083 
E-mail:  gschneider@town.groton.ct.us 
 

Donna Shea 
Phone:  860-486-0377 
E-mail:  shea@engr.uconn.edu 

4.  Firefighting Chief Walter Cox 
Phone:  860-537-2512 
E-mail:  Chiefcox2004@yahoo.com 
 

Les Shull, Jr. 
Phone:  860-694-4289 
E-mail:  Les.shull@navy.mil 

5.  Emergency Management Jeff Williams 
Phone:  860-441-6757 
E-mail:  jwilliams@town.groton.ct.us 
 

Nick Merola 
Phone:  860-739-4434 
E-mail:  terrymerola@yahoo.com 

6.  Mass Care, Housing & Human Services  Sue Rochester-Bolen 
Phone:  866-625-0825 (c) 
E-mail:  bolens@usa.redcross.org 
 

Derek May, Co-Chair 
Phone:  860-774-7350 
E-mail:  dmay@nddh.org 

7.  Resource Support Kevin McManus 
Phone:  860-537-3434 
E-mail:  Kevin@kx911.com 



 
8.  Public Health & Medical Services Patrick McCormack 

Phone:  860-823-1189 ext. 112  Cell:  860-885-9739 
doh@uncashd.org 
 

Nick Senuta 
Phone:  860-889-8331 ext. 4455 
E-mail:  nsenuta@wwbh.org 

9.  Urban Search & Rescue N/A 
10.  Oil & Hazardous Materials Response Chief Fritz Hilbert 

Phone:  860-536-8221 
E-mail:  frank.hilbert@mfd-org 

11.  Agriculture & Natural Resources (Animal 
Protection) 

Dennis Thibeault 
Phone:  860-546-6998 
E-mail:  docdennis@poeplepc.com 
 

Donna Duso 
Phone:  860-441-6709 
E-mail:  Grotonaco1@aol.com 

12.  Energy To Be Determined 
13.  Public Safety & Security Les Williams 

Phone:  860-887-1214 
E-mail:  lwlec@snet.net 
 

Francis Gavigan, Jr. 
Phone:  860-862-6224 
E-mail:  fgavigan@moheganmail.com 

14.  Long Term Recovery & Mitigation Ray Hasson 
Phone:  860-885-3656 
E-mail:  rhasson@coreplus.org 

15.  External Affairs (Media) John Degnan 
Phone:  860-429-3378 
E-mail:  degnanjh@ehhd.org 
 

Linda Colangelo, Co-Chair 
Phone: 
E-mail:  lcolangelo@nddh.org 

REPT Exercise Committee Wayne Gronlund 
Phone:  860-441-2777 
E-mail:  nlclv@aol.com 
 

Sue Dubb 
Phone:  860-537-3910 
E-mail:  preparedness@colchesterct.gov 

 


